Section C: General School Administration

CB School Director

A primary function of the Board is to select a Director for Region 8. A majority vote of all members of the Board is required. The Director may be appointed to a contract of up to five years in accordance with the laws of the State of Maine.

The Director shall be the Administrative Officer of the Board. Also, under Maine Law, they shall serve as Secretary ex-officio to the Board. The Director shall attend all meetings and have the right to speak on all subjects, but shall have no vote.

The Director shall administer and supervise the career and technical education of the region. They shall have discretionary authority, subject to later approval by the Board, to act upon all emergency matters and those as to which their power and duties are not specifically set forth or limited.

The Director shall devote their entire working time to the duties of the position. The Director may perform educational functions outside Region 8 with the approval of the Board.

Legal Reference: MRS 20-A §8458

First Reading: <u>1/28/98, 8/26/20</u> Adopted: <u>3/25/98, 9/23/20</u> Revised: <u>5/29/09, 8/17/20</u> Reviewed: <u>11/13/23</u>